
St. Pete Beach
Population Out of Season

Population In Season
Visitor Percentages
Bed Tax Collections

Households
Families

Average Household Size
Owner Occupied Housing Units
Renter Occupied Housing Units

Millage Rate
Median Age

Average Income
Median Household Income
Median Disposable Income

Median House or Condo Value
Traffic Count:

Number of Businesses
Number of Employees

Number of Restaurants
Number of Hotels
Number of Rooms

Number of Short Term Rentals

9,779
13,439
14.8%

$9,960,400
5,260
2,615
1.86
3,505
1,757
3.15
60.3

$107,452
$73,315

$397,135
22,000
693
10,432
92
54
3087

$59,099


